Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Tinh Nguyen-DeMary Trevor Beckett John Cline John Blum Gary Stacey	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ConvaTec Technlogies Inc. Internal Address:	
Philip Davies Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)9/2/10:8/27/10	Street Address: 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	Suite 250 City: Las Vegas State: Nevada	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: US Zip: 89169-6754 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/395,047 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Stuart E. Krieger Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$total fee	
Street Address: ConvaTec Inc., 100 Headquarters Park Dr.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Skillman	8. Payment Information	
State:NJ Zip: 08558		
Phone Number: 908-904-2376	Deposit Account Number 023869	
Fax Number:Email Address: christine.orourke@convatec.com	Authorized User Name Christing L. O'Rourke	
9. Signature: Christian J. O'Rourhe 03/12/12		
Signature Christine L. O'Rourke Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 027853 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Tinh Nguyen-DeMary John Cline John Blum Gary Stacey Philip Davies Trevor Beckett

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **ConvaTec Technologies Inc.**, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 3993 Headquarters Park Drive, Suite 250, Las Vegas, Nevada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our rights, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

CONTROLLED DISCHARGE OSTOMY APPLIANCE AND SHIELD THEREFOR

invented by us and described in the provisional United States patent application

Application No.61/276,352, filed September 11, 2009,

including said provisional United States patent application and any application claiming priority from said provisional application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said ConvaTec Technologies Inc. and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

PATENT REEL: 027853 FRAME: 0179

And we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed this <u>0 Z</u> day of <u>0 9</u>, 2010 by Tinh Nguyen-DeMary

COUNTY OF MERCER

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

On this 2nd day of September, 2010, I, Michelle L. King, Notary Public, hereby certify that before me came Tinn Nguyen - DeMary, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

Notary Public

MICHELLE L. KING Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2011

Signed this 2 day of Sept. , 2010 by John Cline 9/2/10
COUNTY OF MERCER) STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
On this 2rd day of SEPTEMBE 2010, I, Michelle L. King, Notary Public, hereby certify that before me came <u>John Cline</u> , to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.
[SEAL] Notary Public
MICHELLE L. KING Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2011
Signed this 2 day of Sept , 2010 by John Blum
COUNTY OF MERCER)) ss STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
On this <u>bol</u> day of <u>Phenon</u> , 2010, I, Michelle L. King, Notary Public, hereby certify that before me came <u>John Blum</u> , to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.
[SEAL] Mullium duly Notary Public

MICHELLE L. KING
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2011

	Signed this 27 day of	AUGUST . 2010 by Gary Stacey
P.G. P.G.	COUNTRY GOUNTY OF ENGLAN CITT STATE OF CAMBRID) ss
	came GARY STACE	hereby certify that before me 2010, I. PAVE GITTINS, hereby certify that before me 3, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who signment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.
		P. Gittins
		Notary Public
3		PROTOLOL NUMBER 1212
		PAUL GITTINS NOTARY PUBLIC 18 PRIORY STREET CAMBRIDGE CB4 3QH MY COMMISSION DOES NOT EXPIRE
	Signed this day of _	, 2010 by Philip Davies
	COUNTY OF)
	STATE OF) ss)
	On this day of	, 2010, I,, hereby certify that before me
	came	, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who
		signment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.
	[SEAL]	
	. ,	Notary Public

REEL: 027853 FRAME: 0183

Signed this day of	. 2010 bv
eignes the graph of	, 2010 by Gary Stacey
COUNTY OF)	55
STATE OF)	-
On this day of 2010	, I,, hereby certify that before me
	nown to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who
executed the foregoing Assignment and	
[SEAL]	Notary Public
	٠
a w Captanaa	& 2010 to PA I Sure
Signed this day or _ 30 + 10 mils c	R, 2010 by Philip Davies
COUNTY OF WAST MIDDAND (CLITA STATE OF GIAMING GHAM) U.K.	
STATE OF BAMMAHAM	SS
0.K.	
3	and forest the second
On this day of 2010	, I, Some Saucy NVCHO, hereby certify that before me
	nown to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who
executed the foregoing Assignment and	acknowledged that he/she executed it.
[SEAL]	
- 4.6600	Notary Public
	John Bailey Hughes
	Notary Public
	Somerset House
	37 Temple Street Birmingham
	B2 5DJ PEEL 1027852 EDAME: 04

Signed this 27TH day of August , 2010 by Trever Beckett

P.G. COUNTRY

OBUNTY OF ENGLAND;

CITY

J.G. STATE OF CAMBRIDGE;

On this 27th day of Avgust , 2010, I. PAUL G. TINS , hereby certify that before me came TREVOR BECKETT to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/ehe executed it.

[SEAL]

P.G. W.S

Notary Public

PAUL GITTINS
NOTARY PUBLIC
18 PRIORY STREET
CAMBRIDGE CB4 3QH
MY COMMISSION DOES NOT EXPIRE

PROTOLOL NUMBER 1213

-5-